
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
88 
95 

156 
16 

393 
44 

222 
56 
45 

240 

46 
151 

Class 
BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

DP 

CP 

EM 

DP 

DP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

Name 
John Murray 
Laurie Lyford 
Michael Deilke 
Gary Tisdale 
Arash Nadershahi 
Charly Mitchel 
Bill Babcock 
Bart Scott 
Mike Granat 
Mark Mullen 

Mark Jaremko 
Thomas Leeming 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Langley WA 
Seattle WA 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 
Hood River OR 
Calgary AB 
Bellingham WA 
Everett WA 

Spokane 
Ennis MT 

Make/Model 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 
1966 Triumph GT6 
Morgan +4 
1971 Datsun 240Z 

1970 Datsun 240Z 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 

Color 
Gold 
Yellow/Black 
blue 
White 
Gulf Blue 
Red 
Aluminum 
Silver 
Black 
White 

Red 
Silver 

Disp 
1998 
1998 
1990 
2000 
1750 
2498 
2200 
2000 
2138 
2800 

2600 
2000 

Laps 
9 
8 
8 
9 
8 
8 
4 
8 
8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:36.847 
1:38.929 
1:41.775 
1:42.952 
1:43.071 
1:48.484 
1:51.290 
1:53.774 
1:56.268 
2:15.840 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:37:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore / Small Classic 

Q1 

Qualifying started at 10:03:26 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 10:00 AM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Class 
CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

DP 

BS 

CP 

DP 

CP 

DP 

EM 

No. 
46 
88 

156 
95 
16 

393 
151 
240 

56 
44 
45 

222 

Name 
Mark Jaremko 
John Murray 
Michael Deilke 
Laurie Lyford 
Gary Tisdale 
Arash Nadershahi 
Thomas Leeming 
Mark Mullen 
Bart Scott 
Charly Mitchel 
Mike Granat 
Bill Babcock 

Make/Model 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Triumph TR6 
Morgan +4 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 

Color 
Red 
Gold 
blue 
Yellow/Black 
White 
Gulf Blue 
Silver 
White 
Silver 
Red 
Black 
Aluminum 

Best Tm 
1:34.365 
1:36.353 
1:42.118 
1:38.178 
1:41.936 
1:43.518 
1:43.911 
1:48.046 
1:51.231 
1:47.115 
1:54.636 
2:01.354 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

7 
4 
2 

Home Town 
Spokane 
Kirkland WA 
Langley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Bellevue WA 
Ennis MT 
Everett WA 
Calgary AB 
Tacoma WA 
Bellingham WA 
Hood River OR 

Disp 
2600 
1998 
1990 
1998 
2000 
1750 
2000 
2800 
2000 
2498 
2138 
2200 

Member 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:38:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

12.882 

Avg. Speed 

75.999 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.365 

Best Speed 

85.837 

Best Lap by 

46 - Mark Jaremko 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore / Small Classic 

Race # 1 

Race started at 11:36:08 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 11:35 AM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

CP 

EM 

DP 

BS 

CP 

No. 
46 
88 
16 
95 

151 
393 
240 
222 

56 
156 

44 

Name 
Mark Jaremko 
John Murray 
Gary Tisdale 
Laurie Lyford 
Thomas Leeming 
Arash Nadershahi 
Mark Mullen 
Bill Babcock 
Bart Scott 
Michael Deilke 

Charly Mitchel 

Make/Model 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1968 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1969 BMW 2002 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Triumph TR6 

Color 
Red 
Gold 
White 
Yellow/Black 
Silver 
Gulf Blue 
White 
Aluminum 
Silver 
blue 

Red 

Best Tm 
1:34.535 
1:37.694 
1:42.649 
1:39.930 
1:44.714 
1:42.341 
1:48.555 
1:46.284 
1:53.306 
1:41.977 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 

Home Town 
Spokane 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Bellevue WA 
Ennis MT 
Bellevue WA 
Everett WA 
Hood River OR 
Calgary AB 
Langley WA 

Tacoma WA 

Disp 
2600 
1998 
2000 
1998 
2000 
1750 
2800 
2200 
2000 
1990 

2498 

Member 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:39:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

31.924 

Avg. Speed 

76.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.535 

Best Speed 

85.683 

Best Lap by 

46 - Mark Jaremko 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore / Small Classic 

Race # 2 

Race started at 14:49:29 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 02:50 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
BS 

CP 

CS 

BS 

EM 

CP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

No. 
88 
16 
48 
95 

222 
240 

56 
393 
151 

156 
44 
46 

Name 
John Murray 
Gary Tisdale 
Kevin Shaha 
Laurie Lyford 
Bill Babcock 
Mark Mullen 
Bart Scott 
Arash Nadershahi 
Thomas Leeming 

Michael Deilke 
Charly Mitchel 
Mark Jaremko 

Make/Model 
1968 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1969 BMW 2002 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1970 Datsun 240Z 

Color 
Gold 
White 
Red/White 
Yellow/Black 
Aluminum 
White 
Silver 
Gulf Blue 
Silver 

blue 
Red 
Red 

Best Tm 
1:37.375 
1:43.280 
1:45.841 
1:39.345 
1:45.511 
1:47.335 
1:50.782 
1:46.237 
1:46.203 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

6 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Dover ID 
Bellevue WA 
Hood River OR 
Everett WA 
Calgary AB 
Bellevue WA 
Ennis MT 

Langley WA 
Tacoma WA 
Spokane 

Disp 
1998 
2000 
1100 
1998 
2200 
2800 
2000 
1750 
2000 

1990 
2498 
2600 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:40:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

38.744 

Avg. Speed 

73.416 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.375 

Best Speed 

83.184 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Murray 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore / Small Classic 

Race # 3 

Race started at 8:34:44 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 08:30 AM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
BS 

BS 

EM 

CS 

CP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

No. 
88 
95 

222 
48 
16 
56 

393 
151 

156 
44 
46 

240 
45 

Name 
John Murray 
Laurie Lyford 
Bill Babcock 
Kevin Shaha 
Gary Tisdale 
Bart Scott 
Arash Nadershahi 
Thomas Leeming 

Michael Deilke 
Charly Mitchel 
Mark Jaremko 
Mark Mullen 
Mike Granat 

Make/Model 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
Morgan +4 

Color 
Gold 
Yellow/Black 
Aluminum 
Red/White 
White 
Silver 
Gulf Blue 
Silver 

blue 
Red 
Red 
White 
Black 

Best Tm 
1:38.165 
1:38.863 
1:43.171 
1:45.490 
1:42.945 
1:51.167 
1:45.780 
3:05.176 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

7 
1 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Hood River OR 
Dover ID 
Seattle WA 
Calgary AB 
Bellevue WA 
Ennis MT 

Langley WA 
Tacoma WA 
Spokane 
Everett WA 
Bellingham WA 

Disp 
1998 
1998 
2200 
1100 
2000 
2000 
1750 
2000 

1990 
2498 
2600 
2800 
2138 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:41:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.198 

Avg. Speed 

72.957 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.165 

Best Speed 

82.514 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Murray 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore / Small Classic 

Race # 4 

Race started at 10:29:18 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 10:30 AM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CS 

BS 

DP 

CP 

DP 

EM 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

No. 
48 
88 

393 
240 

56 
222 

16 

95 
151 
156 

44 
46 

Name 
Kevin Shaha 
John Murray 
Arash Nadershahi 
Mark Mullen 
Bart Scott 
Bill Babcock 
Gary Tisdale 

Laurie Lyford 
Thomas Leeming 
Michael Deilke 
Charly Mitchel 
Mark Jaremko 

Make/Model 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 
1972 Porsche 914-6 

1969 BMW 2002 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1970 Datsun 240Z 

Color 
Red/White 
Gold 
Gulf Blue 
White 
Silver 
Aluminum 
White 

Yellow/Black 
Silver 
blue 
Red 
Red 

Best Tm 
1:45.417 
1:45.162 
1:45.268 
1:49.098 
1:53.334 
1:49.848 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
3 

Home Town 
Dover ID 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Everett WA 
Calgary AB 
Hood River OR 
Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 
Ennis MT 
Langley WA 
Tacoma WA 
Spokane 

Disp 
1100 
1998 
1750 
2800 
2000 
2200 
2000 

1998 
2000 
1990 
2498 
2600 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:42:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.172 

Avg. Speed 

68.750 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.162 

Best Speed 

77.024 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Murray 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore / Small Classic 

Race # 5 

Race started at 14:14:32 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 02:15 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center


